

PUEBLO COUNTY PURCHASING DIVISION 215 WEST 10TH STREET, ROOM 14 PUEBLO, CO 81003





INVITATION FOR BID

Bid No.: 24-11

Bid Issuance Date: March 22, 2024

The Pueblo County Purchasing Division will accept competitive sealed bids at the office of the Purchasing Division, 215 W. 10th Street, Room 14, Pueblo, CO 81003 until **2:00 p.m. MT (our clock) on April 11, 2024** for furnishing the Pueblo County Department of Engineering and Public Works with the following merchandise, equipment and/or service:

DHS Weatherization - (1) New Forklift

Bids, subject to the conditions as shown herein, are requested on the following list of articles or service with delivery to <u>Pueblo County Fleet Department, 701 4th St., Pueblo, CO 81003</u> the destination.

To be eligible to bid, bidders must obtain all bid documents from the Pueblo County Purchasing via e-mail at purchasing@pueblocounty.us. Those wishing to obtain bidding document(s) directly from the office of the Pueblo County Purchasing, must first call (719) 583-6097 to schedule an appointment to do so.

All questions regarding this bid must be submitted in writing to the Purchasing Division at purchasing@pueblocounty.us no later than 10:00 a.m. MT, March 31, 2024. Questions received after this time/date will not be answered. Responses will be sent by COB on April 5, 2024.

Pueblo County is an Equal Opportunity Employer. Minority, small, disadvantaged & womenowned enterprises are encouraged to submit competitive proposals for this service.

The County of Pueblo reserves the right to accept or reject any or all proposals, to waive informalities, and to reserve any request for proposals. The County also reserves the right to award the contract to more than one provider as it deems will best serve its interests.

Bid No.: 24-11

**If assistance under the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA) is needed to complete the Representation of the complete t

Terry Robinson